

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos. 392-395/2019 in C.A. Nos. 5189-5192/2017

SHAKEEL AHMAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DHAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.33060/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date : 01-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter stands adjourned by one week.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER