

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.392-395/2019 in C.A. Nos.5189-5192/2017

SHAKEEL AHMAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DHAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.33060/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Keshav Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR