

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.1
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVI-A

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 392-395/2019 in C.A. No. 5189-5192/2017

SHAKEEL AHMAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DHAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.33060/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR
Ms. Avni Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these petitions on a non-miscellaneous day after four weeks.

Until further orders, personal appearance of the alleged contemnor-respondent is dispensed with .

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioners.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
AR CUM PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR